WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 3

PROJECT: On Call Traffic Engineering Serivees

This Work Authorization is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Williamson County
Contract for Engineering Services, being dated March 12, 2015 and entered into by and between
Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and
Alliance Transportation Group Inc. (the "Engineer").

Partl. The Engineer will provide the following Engineering Services set forth in Attachment “B”
of this Work Authorization.

Part 2. The maximum amount payable for services under this Work Authorization without
modification is $40,000.00.

Part 3. Payment to the Engineer for the services established under this Work Authorization shall
be made in accordance with the Contract.

Part 4. This Work Authorization shall become effective on the date of final acceptance and full
execution of the parties hereto and shall terminate on October 31, 2018. The Engineering
Services set forth in Attachment “B” of this Work Authorization shall be fully completed on or
before said date unless extended by a Supplemental Work Authorization.

Part 5. This Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations
provided under the Contract.

Part 6. County believes it has sufficient funds currently available and authorized for expenditure
to finance the costs of this Work Authorization. Engineer understands and agrees that County’s
payment of amounts under this Work Authorization is contingent on the County receiving
appropriations or.other expenditure authority sufficient to allow the County, in the exercise of
reasonable administrative discretion, to continue to make payments under this Contract. It is
further understood and agreed by Engineer that County shall have the right to terminate this
Contract at the end of any County fiscal year if the governing body of County does not
appropriate sufficient funds as determined by County’s budget for the fiscal year in question.
County may effect such termination by giving written notice of termination to Engineer.

Part 7. This Work Authorization is hereby accepted and acknowledged below.



EXECUTED this | day of Ho¢é b 207,

ENGINEER: | COUNTY:
/ﬁl / Jowace T/a-:t-\'ﬂrm W Williamson County, Texas
By: /:/ NAN— By:
(—/éiﬁnarure Signature
i
C[ W \J Wepr/™
Printed Name Printed Name

U‘D ( Ellﬁ\n&/“{h]

Title Title



LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Attachment A - Services to be Provided by County

Attachment B - Services to be Provided by Engineer

Attachment C - Work Schedule

Attachment D - Fee Schedule



Attachment A - Services to be Provided by County

1. County will provide project management

2. County will provide a single point of contact, to be identified upon Notice to Proceed.



Attachment B - Services to be Provided by Engineer

Services will be addressed as requested by Williamson County on a time and materials
basis based on the Hourly Rate Schedule in the March 2015 PSA. A scope of work and
estimated fee will be provided in writing prior to Alliance Transportation Group, Inc.

proceeding with any additional service.



Attachment C - Work Schedule

Engineer shall provide a work schedule for the assigned tasks. Work shall begin immediately
upon receipt of agreement between County and Engineer on the work schedule and authorization
to proceed on assigned services.



Attachment D - Fee Schedule

RATE SCHEDULE

ALLIANCE TRANSPORTATION GROUP, INC.

1. [Project PrincipalmesessssssscsmsessenssS_242.00
2. Senior Project Manager.....uenned_240,00
3. Senior Engineer.cuuueminns wnnd_179.00
4. Project Engineer..... we$_136.00
5. EIT (1 to 4 years) ... S __90.00
6. Sr. Enginecr Tech (15+ years) ..o $__127.00
7. Engineer Tech (<15 years) ...c..cuneennd__88.00
8. Planning Director .5_223.00
9, Scnior Planner (15+ years) s $_158.00
10. Planner II(5+ years) ..oumomcesees . $_120.00
11. Controller...... ersnssrssnneend_ 104200
12. Project AAMInNIStHALOT vverrssressssssessssenssS_95.00
13. Clerical wd__59.00
OTHER DIRECT EXPENSES Units Unit Cost
Photocopies BAV (8 1/2" X 11" each $0.25
Photocopies BW (11" x 17%) each $0.50
Photocopies Color (8 1/2" X 11" each $1.00
Photocoples Color {11 X 17" each $2.00
square
Plots (BAW on Bond). foot $6.00
square
Plots (Color on Bond)  ~— foot $8.00
square
Plots {Color on Photagraphic Paper) foot $10.00
square
| Digital Ortho Plotting foot $2.50
square
Color Graphics on Foam Board foot $20.00
GPS Receiver {in-house) day $32.00




